
GV MISGA Membership is $130.  Of that, $110 is paid to Glade Valley for a combined Valley Card ($75) and handicap fee ($35),

and $20 is paid to our MISGA Treasurer (Stuart Clark) for MISGA dues;

Regular play has an additional $5 cash prize pot buy in (optional) above the $37 greens fee;

Our home mixers' cost includes a $5 per player prize fund, range balls, golf with a cart, coffee, donuts or like, and lunch;

Away mixers range from $45-$75(?); Play is on Tuesdays [for GV], if otherwise noted in bold

Alternate shading designates same week events; “c or c” under cost designates payment with cash or credit; ✔ indicates

confirmed '25 values; otherwise values are for reference only per previous seasons or other sources

no. event tee 

time

cap 

limit

'25 

final

1 1-Apr Tue 30-Mar Sun REG PLAY @GV after Opening Day Meeting @8:00 $37 c or c 9:30 ✔

2 8-Apr Tue 1-Apr Tue @GV w/CompPt, MR, Rw, CCk, Wm, BretWds, BM $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

3 15-Apr Tue 13-Apr Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

4 16-Apr Wed 11-Apr Fri @Holly Hills Country Club $65 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

5 22-Apr Tue 20-Apr Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

6 23-Apr Wed 17-Apr Thu @Rattlewood Golf Course $62 c or c 8:30 ('24)

7 29-Apr Tue 27-Apr Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

8 1-May Thu 23-Apr Wed @The Club at Cress Creek (CC) $72 credit 9:00 ('24)

9 5-May Mon 1-May Thu @Winters Run Golf Club $57 cash 9:00 ✔

10 6-May Tue 4-May Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

11 7-May Wed 1-May Thu @Rattlewood Golf Course $62 c or c 8:30 ('24)

12 13-May Tue 6-May Tue @GV w/Rw, CressCk $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

13 14-May Wed 10-May Sat @Links at Challedon $68 c or c 8:30 ✔

14 20-May Tue 18-May Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

15 21-May Wed 17-May Sat @Crofton Country Club $60 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

16 27-May Tue 25-May Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

17 3-Jun Tue 1-Jun Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

18 4-Jun Wed 29-May Thu @Rattlewood Golf Course $62 c or c 8:30 ('24)

19 5-Jun Thu 31-May Sat @Sparrows Point Country Club $65 c or c 9:00 ('24)

20 10-Jun Tue 3-Jun Tue @GV w/Hobbits, Chall, Rw CressCk, FH $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

21 12-Jun Thu 6-Jun Fri @Musket Ridge Golf Club $75 c or c 8:30 ✔

22 16-Jun Mon 20-Apr Sun MISGA PP (ABCD) CHAMPIONSHIP @Crofton $110 check 10:30 ✔

23 17-Jun Tue 15-Jun Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

24 18-Jun Wed 14-Jun Sat @Links at Challedon $68 c or c 8:30 ✔

25 24-Jun Tue 19-Jun Thu REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

26 25-Jun Wed 20-Jun Fri @Fairway Hills Golf Club $45 cash 9:00 ✔

27 26-Jun Thu 21-Jun Sat @Hampshire Greens Golf Course $64 cash 9:00 ('24)

28 30-Jun Mon 22-Jun Sun @Compass Pointe Golf Courses $60 c or c 9:00 ('24)

29 1-Jul Tue 29-Jun Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

30 8-Jul Tue 6-Jul Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

31 10-Jul Thu 3-Jul Thu @Hobbit's Glen Golf Course $65 cash(ck) 8:30 12 ✔

32 15-Jul Tue 8-Jul Tue @GV w/BH, Rattlewood, Cress Creek, BretWds $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

33 17-Jul Thu 11-Jul Fri @Northwest Golf Course $55 cash 8:30 ('23)

34 22-Jul Tue 16-Jul Wed @The Country Club at Woodmore $70 credit(ck) 9:00 ✔

35 23-Jul Wed 19-Jul Sat @Leisure World Golf Club $60 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

36 28-Jul Mon 1-Jun Sun MISGA 2-PLAYER TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP @HH $110 check 10:30 ✔

37 29-Jul Tue 27-Jul Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

38 30-Jul Wed 26-Jul Sat @Univ of MD Golf Course $66 credit 8:30 ('24)

39 5-Aug Tue 29-Jul Tue @GV w/Chall, LW, Musket Ridge, HH, Cress Creek $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

40 7-Aug Thu 31-Jul Thu @Hobbit's Glen Golf Course $65 cash(ck) 8:30 12 ✔

41 12-Aug Tue 10-Aug Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

42 13-Aug Wed 9-Aug Sat @Univ of MD Golf Course $66 credit 8:30 ('24)

43 19-Aug Tue 14-Aug Thu REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

44 20-Aug Wed 15-Aug Fri @Holly Hills Country Club $65 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

45 26-Aug Tue 21-Aug Thu REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

46 27-Aug Wed 21-Aug Thu @Rattlewood Golf Course $62 c or c 8:30 ('24)

47 2-Sep Tue 26-Aug Tue @GV w/H, WR, HGr, C, LW, MR, HH, CCk, NW, BW $56 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

48 8-Sep Mon 3-Sep Wed @Bay Hills Golf Club $55 c or c 9:00 ('25)

49 9-Sep Tue 7-Sep Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

50 10-Sep Wed 3-Sep Wed @Bretton Woods Recreation Center (CC) $75 credit 9:00 15 ✔

51 11-Sep Thu 6-Sep Sat @Sparrows Point Country Club $65 c or c 9:00 ('24)

52 16-Sep Tue 14-Sep Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

53 17-Sep Wed 13-Sep Sat @Links at Challedon $68 c or c 8:30 ✔

54 23-Sep Tue 21-Sep Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

55 25-Sep Thu 21-Sep Sun @Leisure World Golf Club $60 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

56 30-Sep Tue 28-Sep Sun REG PLAY @GV $37 c or c 8:30 ✔

57 7-Oct Tue 1-Oct Wed @Musket Ridge Golf Club $75 c or c 9:00 ✔

58 14-Oct Tue 12-Oct Sun REG PLAY @GV (or HOME Mixer makeup) $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

59 15-Oct Wed 10-Oct Fri @Holly Hills Country Club $65 cash(ck) 9:00 ✔

60 21-Oct Tue 19-Oct Sun REG PLAY @GV - EOY Awards $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

61 28-Oct Tue 26-Oct Sun REG PLAY @GV (EOY makeup) $37 c or c 9:00 ✔

event date signup deadline 

(noon)

cost & 

payment means

[working] 2025 Glade Valley MISGA Schedule as of Feb 23

https://hollyhillsgolf.com/golf/proto/hollyhillsgolf/index.htm
https://www.mcggolf.com/courses/rattlewood
http://www.cresscreek.com/
http://www.wintersrun.com/
http://www.cresscreek.com/
http://www.thelinksatchalledon.com/
http://www.croftonclub.com/
http://www.cresscreek.com/
http://www.sparrowspointcc.org/
https://www.musketridge.com/Club/Scripts/Home/home.asp
http://misga.org/Tournaments/2024_MISGA_Past_Presidents_(ABCD)_Championship_Flyer.pdf
http://www.thelinksatchalledon.com/
http://fairwayhillsgolfclub.com/
https://www.mcggolf.com/courses/hampshire-greens
http://www.compasspointegolf.com/
https://www.columbiaassociation.org/sports-recreation/golf/hobbits-glen/
https://www.mcggolf.com/courses/northwest
https://ccwoodmore.com/web/pages/golf
http://www.lwmc.com/leisure-world-golf-course.html
http://misga.org/Tournaments/2024_MISGA_2-Player_Team_Championship_Flyer.pdf
https://www.golf.umd.edu/
https://www.columbiaassociation.org/sports-recreation/golf/hobbits-glen/
https://www.golf.umd.edu/
https://hollyhillsgolf.com/golf/proto/hollyhillsgolf/index.htm
http://www.cresscreek.com/
https://www.bayhillsgc.com/
https://www.bwrc.org/golf
http://www.sparrowspointcc.org/
http://www.thelinksatchalledon.com/
http://www.lwmc.com/leisure-world-golf-course.html
https://www.musketridge.com/Club/Scripts/Home/home.asp
https://hollyhillsgolf.com/golf/proto/hollyhillsgolf/index.htm

